Amendment Considered at the Meeting of November 9, 2021

Transportation Improvement Program -New Orleans Urbanized Area

Highway Element - Financially Constrained

Project No.

Project Description

Parish

Project
Sponsor

Proposed
Improvement

Goal*

Work
Phase

Est.
Cost

Cost +
Contingency

Federal Share

Fund Source

Fiscal
Year

Status

Preservation STP>200K=$10.8M
. ) Asphalt Ty Revised
H.012370 Mot'g';‘;rl‘l;g' A\';"eayo Orleans | parish | Overlayand | 2 | C | $11,030,000 | $12,133,000 | $9,970,400 | COVID>200K= 22 Funding
) Related ADA $1.32M Source
Curb Work
Additional ,
] . Include in TIP
Ho11515 | AM 'Stpaan:aiSrEé &e St.John | potD | PIPe% gﬁ;clgr 23 | ¢ | $50,000 $55,000 | $44,000 STPFLEX 23 | update: FY23-
. g ' 26
Asphalt
LA 466: 5t St Bike Lanes,
H.012885 | Improvements | Jefferson g'rtg’tr?; P';"t‘;]';"‘/f;A 23 | Env | $10,000 $10,000 $8,000 STP>200K 22 New Line
(Gretna) Sidewalks
LA 466: 5t St Bike Lanes,
H.012885 | Improvements | Jefferson | TV of o MWIUSe 55 1 gng | 4275000 | 275000 | $220,000 STP>200K 22 | Newne
(Gretna) Sidewalks
. Adjust
LA 466: 5™ St. City of B|I\|/|(ﬁ|t|_i?:$’ schedule,
H.012885 Improvements Jefferson Gretna | paths apa | 23 | € | $4364,000 | $4,800,400 | $3,840,320 STP>200K 23 | Include in TIP
(Gretna) ! update: FY23-
Sidewalks
26
Signing, Adjust
St. Bernard Striping, schedule,
H.014049 Pedestrian St. Bernard | parish Signal, 1,3 | C $378,000 $415,800 $332,640 STP>200K 23 | Include in TIP
Improvements Crosswalk update: FY23-

Improvements

26




Amendment Considered at the Meeting of November 9, 2021
Transportation Improvement Program -New Orleans Urbanized Area
Highway Element - Financially Constrained

Adjust
; NHPP=$22M schedule
Almonaster Ave. Orleans | PortNO | Movable Bridge o
H.014530 Bridge Rehabilitation LA Rehabilitation $29,290,000 | $32,219,000 | 322,000,000 Local=$10.219M 23 igﬂ;f: IISY;I;
26
H.007274 | 'agazine St (East | orleans | parish | Rehabilitation $6,000,000 | $6,600,000 | $5,280,000 STP>200K 22 Adjust
Dr. to Nashville) Schedule
LA 428: Behrman Orleans , : STP>200K Adjust
H.014344 Ave. to Merrill St Parish Bike Lanes $50,000 $50,000 $40,000 22 Schedule
LA 47: IWGO Bridge Bridge Adjust
H.011965 Y Orleans | pOTD o $41,750,000 | $45,925,000 | $36,740,000 NHPP 22 | schedule and
Rehabilitation Rehabilitation cost

*Goals as expressed in Metropolitan Transportation Plan: 1=Safety, 2= State of Good Repair, 3= Livability, 4= Stewardship, 5=Economic Development, 6=Equity,




